

HB1175\_L.007

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT  
Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.  
HB24-1175 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1175\_L.006), page 5, line
- 2 10, strike "DISCLAIM" and substitute "WAIVE".
  
- 3 Page 6, line 16, strike "SALE" and substitute "PURCHASE".
  
- 4 Page 6, strike lines 36 to 38 and substitute "THE STATE TREASURER, WHO
- 5 SHALL CREDIT THE INTEREST TO THE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT GRANT FUND
- 6 THAT IS CREATED IN SECTION 24-32-721 (1), AND THE LOCAL
- 7 GOVERNMENT OR ITS".
  
- 8 Page 8, line 21, strike "(2)(g)(II)(A)" and substitute "(2)(e)(II)(A)".
  
- 9 Page 10, line 7, strike "(3)(a)(II)" and substitute "(4)(a)".
  
- 10 Page 10, line 19, strike "(3)(b)" and substitute "(4)(b)".
  
- 11 Page 10, line 24, strike "(3)(b)(I)" and substitute "(4)(b)".
  
- 12 Page 10, line 27, before "PROPERTY" insert "QUALIFYING".
  
- 13 Page 11, line 10, strike the second "22" and substitute "27".
  
- 14 Page 11, after line 12 insert "Page 23, strike lines 1 through 7."
  
- 15 Page 11, line 13, strike ""(4)(a)."" and substitute ""(5)(a)."".
  
- 16 Page 12, line 6, strike "THIRTY DAYS AFTER ITS EXECUTION." and
- 17 substitute "SIXTY DAYS AFTER ITS EXECUTION, UNLESS BOTH PARTIES
- 18 AGREE TO OTHER TERMS."
  
- 19 Page 12, line 8, strike "(3)(a)" and substitute "(4)(a)".
  
- 20 Page 12, line 10, strike "(3)(b)" and substitute "(4)(b)".
  
- 21 Page 12, line 12, strike "(4)(a)" and substitute "(5)(a)".
  
- 22 Page 15, line 12, strike ""(4)"" and substitute ""(5)"".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*